
 
 
 
TO:   All Planholders 
 
FROM:  Maryland Transit Administration 

Transit Development and Deliver 
100 S. Charles St., Suite 700 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

 
SUBJECT:  Addendum No. 1 

Contract No. T-0862-1940 
Baltimore Red Line C19 Reforestation and Landscaping 

 
DATE:  July 9, 2014 
 
Enclosed and effective this date is Addendum No.1 to the subject Contract. This Addendum 
reflects responses to questions in Attachment A and includes a planholder’s list of potential 
bidders. 
  
The bidder(s) shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by completing and returning this 
form with the proposal package. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Joseph B Johnson 
Joseph B Johnson 
Procurement Officer 
 
 
Acknowledgement of receipt of ADDENDUM #1 to Solicitation #T-0862-1940 
 
Vendor Name: __________________________________________________________ 
 
________________________________________________ _______________ 
 Authorized Representative’s Signature    Date 

 



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Addendum No. 1  
 

Attachment A - Responses to Planholder’s Questions 
 

T-0862-1940 Baltimore Red Line C19 Landscaping and Reforestation   
Addendum No. 1 





Updated: 7/08/14

Vendor Name Vendor Address City State Zip Phone Number Fax Number Contact Person Email Address

1 Construction Journal 759 South Federal Hwy Stuart FL 34994 800-785-5165 800-581-7204 Pamela Exton p.exton@constructionjournal.com

2
Apex Petroleum 9500 Arena Dr. Ste 360 Largo MD

20774 301-773-9009 301-773-9030 Chris chrisn@apexpetroleum.com

3
Ashton Manor Environmental, LLC 17701 New Hampshire Avenue Ashton MD

20861 301-774-8201 301-774-9406 Steve Garris sgarris@ashtonmanorenv.com

4 BTG 1818 Library Street, Suite 500 Reston VA 20190 703-757-9782 703-757-9783 Elisabeth McCollum lizmccollum@btgworks.com

5
BXNet Maryland 1927 Union Avenue Altoona PA

16601 814-944-5444 814-946-1755 Elise Ott eott@bxnetmaryland.com

6
CDC News 111 Corning Rd. Cary MD

27518 9197232342 9197232342 Kelly Ni KNi@cdcnews.com

7
Chesapeake Turf LLC PO Box 2696 Salisbury MD

21802 4103414363 8668099185 Debbie Davis debbie@chesapeaketurf.com

8
Clovergroup 606 Hackney Ave Lufkin TX

75904 936-777-9507 n/a Thomas rhondaclover@yahoo.com

9 Construction Journal 759 South Federal Hwy Stuart FL 34994 800-785-5165 800-581-7204 Pamela Exton p.exton@constructionjournal.com

10
Daft-McCune-Walker 200 E. Pennsylvania Ave. Towson MD

21286 410-296-3333 4102963333 Katie Runge krunge@dmw.com

11 deltek 2291 Wood Oak Drive Herndon MA 20171 5715217502 5715217502 John Rosini BidsInbound@deltek.com

12 Denison Landscaping, Inc. 8911 Oxon Hill Road Fort Washington MD 20744 3015670210 3018399138 Jason Smith jason@denisonlandscaping.com

13
Discount Tree Service,Inc 8415 Old Marlboro Pike Upper Marlboro MD

20772 301-735-5620 301-735-5624 Wendy King wking@dtstree.com

14
Environmental Quality Resources LLc 1 Churchview Rd Millersville MD

21108 410-923-8680 410-923-8683 Katrina Emery kemery@eqri.com

15
envision consultants 3 wheatley blvd mullica hill NJ

8062 8562230800 8562238000 joelle joelle@eclimited.com

16 fgthdghd bxcb xcbxcb MD 12345 1234567890 1234567890 asdgsdg SDgsd@e.com

17
GroundFX inc P.O. Box 551 Daleville VA

24083 5407280838 5403015110 Chad sawyer Groundfxinc@hotmail.com

18
IMS 945 Hornblend St STE G San Diego CA

92109 8884673151 8884673151 Andy W md@imsinfo.com

19
Industrial Commercial Cieaning Group Inc 1000 Atlantic Avenue, 2nd Floor Kyle Will 

Building Camden NJ
81048 856-541-7272 856-541-7243 Edward J Jordan ejordan@industrialcommercialcleaninggroup.com

20 Intelect Corporation 4000 Dillon Street Baltimore MD 21224 410-327-0020 410-327-7722 John Burke johnburke@intelectcorp.com

21
KOLS Property Management PO Box 943 Hurlock MD

21643 4106033523 4109436019 Kim Fooks kolsmanagement@gmail.com

22
Level Landscape, LLC P.O. Box 100 Lisbon MD

21765 410-489-5206 410-489-4316 M. Neubauer mattnccs@aol.com

23 Lorenz, Inc 512 Roland Rd Baltimore MD 21208 410-486-0425 410-740-2345 Ron Harris rharris@lorenzinc.net

24
Meadville Land Service 17693 State Hwy 285 Cochranton PA

16314 814 337-1974 814 333-4214 Barbara Hoover barbara@meadvillelandservice.com

25 Mona Electric 7915 Malcolm Road Clinton MD 20735 443.881.4800 443.881.4900 Nick Nocar Nick.Nocar@getmona.com
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Vendor Name Vendor Address City State Zip Phone Number Fax Number Contact Person Email Address

Last Updated:  July 8, 2014 10:15am

Contract No. T-0862-1940
Contract Title:  RedLine-C19-Reforestation and Landscaping

26 Premier Landscape & Lawn Services 4507 K Metropolitan Court Frederick MD 21704 240-578-0667 240-696-7823 Richard Hamilton rhamilton@premlls.com

27 PSC PO Box43388 Baltimore MD 21236-3388410-870-3486 410-870-3486 Norm Grinnell ngrinnell@pro-in-procure.com

28
Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP 81 Mosher Street Baltimore MD

21217 4107282900 4107282834 Marketing marketing@rkk.com

29
S&S Planning and Design, LLC 76 Baltimore Street Cumberland MD

21502 301-724-7611 301-876-9040 Matt Smith msmith@smithp-d.com

30
STV 448 Viking Drive Virginia Beach VA

23452 757-905-6627 757-209-9920 Tina Breeden tina.breeden@stvinc.com

31
The Green Boot 9749 Gudel Drive Ellicott City MD

21042 410 2413183 none Angela Morales msamorales@gmail.com

32
W.M. Schlosser Company, Inc. 2400 51st Place Hyattsville MD

20781 301-773-1300 301-773-1806 Candice Geter cgeter@wmschlosser.com
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